

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 183/2017

Nirmala Devi

----Appellant

Versus

Badri Lal

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. PS Sharma

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA**

**Order**

**12/09/2019**

No ground is made out for early listing of the matter.

The application for early listing is dismissed.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

OM PRAKASH /34



सत्यमेव जयते