

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 183/2017

Nirmala Devi

----Appellant

Versus

Badri Lal

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Prem Shanker Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jitendra Mishra, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

11/08/2025

Learned counsel for the parties submits that there is a possibility of settlement between the parties. Therefore, matter be referred to Mediation Centre.

Accordingly, the matter is referred to Mediation Centre situated at Rajasthan High Court Premises, Jaipur. Both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre on 27.08.2025. (Mobile Number of Coordinator: 9358865701 and Email ID is splsecrslsa@gmail.com).

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J